
Agenda Item #: 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

d/../-7 

Meeting Date: October 2, 2007 [X] Consent [ ] Regular 

Department: 
[ ] Ordinance 

Facilities Development & Operations 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

[ ] Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Amendment Number Three to Lease 
Agreement (R97-2126D) with Aspen Skees Road, LLC, for the County's continued use of 6,000 square 
feet of office and warehouse space for the Palm Beach County Sheriffs Office at an annual rate of $62,400. 

Summary: The County has leased this space located at 143 8 Skees Road in West Palm Beach since 1997. 
The current term of the Lease Agreement expires on December 31, 2007. This Amendment Number Three: 
i) extends the term of the Lease Agreement for two (2) years, from January 1, 2008 through December 31, 
2009, and provides for three (3) additional one (1) year extension options; ii) provides for the County, at 
its sole cost, to make interior improvements; and iii) updates the Notice provisions of both parties. The 
annual rental rate will increase by 12.5% from $55,484.16 to $62,400 ($10.40/sf), with annual increases 
of approximately five percent (5%). The County has the right to terminate the Lease Agreement upon 
ninety (90) days prior written notice to Landlord. All other terms of the Lease Agreement remain 
unchanged. (PREM) District 2 (HJF) 

Background and Justification: On December 16, 1997 (R97-2126D), the Board approved the initial 
Lease Agreement with C&D Development for a period of one ( 1) year with two (2) options to extend, each 
for a one (1) year period. The Board has approved various amendments and extensions options (R99-
1641D and R2002-2267). The County does not have any County-owned space available for the PBSO's 
use. In June 2007, C&D Development sold the property to Aspen Skees Road, LLC, the new landlord. 
The County is responsible for all tenant improvements which will be performed by the County at its 
expense. $100,000 was included in the Capital Improvement Program for such improvements. Any excess 
improvement costs will be funded by PBSO. Florida Statutes Section 286.23 requires that a Disclosure of 
Beneficial Interests be obtained when a property held in a representative capacity is leased to the County. 
Aspen Skees Road, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, the landlord, provided the Disclosure attached 
hereto as Attachment No. 4. This Disclosure identifies the only member of Aspen Skees Road, LLC, a 
Florida limited liability company, holding a 5% or greater beneficial interest as SMP Skees Road, LLC, 
a Michigan limited liability company, with a 10% interest. The members of SMP Skees Road, LLC holding 
a 5% or greater beneficial interest are: i) Spencer M. Partrich, Trustee of the Spencer M. Partrich Inter 
Vivos Trust Agreement, with a 90% interest, which Spencer M. Partrich holds a 100% interest therein; 
and, ii) SMP Florida, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, with a 10% beneficial interest, which 
Spencer M. Partrich is the only member with a 5% or greater beneficial interest therein. 

Attachments: 
1. Location Map 
2. Amendment Number Three to Lease 

Agreement 

3. 
4. 

Budget Availability Statement 
Disclosure of Beneficial Interests 

Recommended By:~ ~ ~ \AJ •f 
Departmen Directo\. tf!}__ 

Approved By: f_~ tJ, /J,,ttG_:,,+w, > 

'\\,1~\01 
Date 

if-:l,,/01 
County Administrator Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 

Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 1~trlJD ~~11/C> .lfL;_3f'O 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMPACT l/:&,roo wt:7'-IO &}lo 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

Is Item Included in Current Budget: Yes XX 
Budget Account No: Fund 0001 Dept 164 

No __ 
Unit 1604 Object--=4:.....:4=10,,___ __ 

Program __ _ 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: _____________ _ 

A. 

B. 

C. 

III. REVIEW COMMENTS 

OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development Comments: 

This amendment complies with 
our review requirements. 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 

G:\PREM\AGENDA\2007\10-02\AutoTheftSkeesRd Amend 3 - ml.wpd 



>--

~ 

PIONEER 

1 

u, 

~ 

87 ST S 

R42 

u, 

~ 
I!) 

<( >-
0. ~ lHOUSAND PINES DR 
CIR 

PINES CT 

29 
15 ST N 

RIDGEBACI< 5 
::c RUN 
(_) 

::1' 
a: 5S1 S 

PL 

SEE" PG 78 

LOCATION MAP 

ATTACHMENT# t 

\ 

:to r1 

_,I ~ 
.,,,.,-, •. ! 

! 

,-~3, 
0 



AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE 
TO LEASE AGREEMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE TO LEASE AGREEMENT ("Amendment Number 
Three"), made and entered into on ________ , by and between ASPEN SKEES ROAD, 
LLC, a Florida limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Lessor" and PALM BEACH 
COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, on behalf of the PALM BEACH 
COUNTY'S SHERIFF'S OFFICE, hereinafter referred to as "Lessee". 

Whereas, C&D Development, the original Lessor, and Lessee entered into that certain Lease 
Agreement dated December 16, 1997 (R97-2126D) (the "Lease") for 3,000 net leasable square feet 
of warehouse space located at 1438-B Skees Road, West Palm Beach, Florida (the "Premises"), 
which Lease commenced on January 1, 1998, for a one (1) year term with the option to extend the 
Lease for two (2) additional one (1) year terms, and which obligated Lessor to perform and construct 
certain improvements to the Premises; and 

Whereas, C&D Development sold the Premises to Aspen Skees Road, LLC, and provided 
written notice of the change in ownership to the Lessee in June, 2007; and 

Whereas, Amendment Number One to the Lease dated September 21, 1999 (R99-1641D) 
added an additional 3,000 square feet of net leasable warehouse space to the Premises, added two (2) 
additional one (1) year extension options to the Lease, and obligated Lessor to perform and construct 
certain additional improvements to the Premises; and 

Whereas, Amendment Number Two to the Lease dated December 17, 2002 (R2002-2267) 
extended the term of the Lease for an additional three (3) year period commencing January 1, 2003, 
with two (2) additional one (1) year extension options; and 

Whereas, Lessor has agreed to extend the term of the Lease for an additional two (2) years 
with three (3) additional one (1) year extension options; and 

Whereas, Lessor has also agreed to allow Lessee to make certain improvements to the 
Premises. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants and 
conditions contained herein, Lessor and Lessee agree as follows: 

1. Section 1.02, Length of Term and Commencement Date, is modified to provide that the term 
of this Lease is extended for two (2) years commencing January 1, 2008, and expiring on 
December 31, 2009. 

Page 1 of5 

ATTACHMENT# 2 



2. The first paragraph of Section 1.03, Option to Extend, is hereby modified to grant Lessee 
three (3) additional options to extend the term of the Lease, each for a period of one (1) year, 
upon the same terms and conditions with the sole exception that the Rent shall be adjusted as 
specified in Section 2.03 hereof. 

3. The first paragraph of Section 2.01, Annual Gross Rent, is hereby modified as follows: 
Lessee shall pay an annual.gross rent in the amount of Sixty-Two Thousand Four Hundred 
and no/100 Dollars ($62,400.00), in equal monthly installments of Five Thousand Two 
Hundred and no/100 Dollars ($5,200.00), on the first day each month, in advance, for the 
period January 1, 2008 to December 31, 2008, inclusive. For the period January 1, 2009, to 
December 31, 2009, Lessee shall pay an annual gross rent in the amount of Sixty-Five 
Thousand Five Hundred Twenty and no/100 Dollars ($65,520.00), in equal monthly 
installments of Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty and no/100 Dollars ($5,460.00), on the 
first day each month, in advance. 

4. Section 2.03, Rent During Extended Terms, is hereby modified to read: In the event that 
Lessee exercises its option(s) to extend the term of this Lease as provided in Section 2 of this 
Amendment Number Three, the annual gross rent shall be payable as follows: 

Period: 

January 1, 2010- December 31, 2010 
January 1, 2011 - December 31, 2011 
January 1, 2012 -December 31, 2012 

Rent annual/monthly: 

$68,820.00 I $5,735.00 
$72,240.00 I $6,020.00 
$75,840.00 I $6,320.00 

5. Article IV, Construction of Premises, is modified to add the following Section 4.02: 

Section 4.02 Lessee's Work 

Lessor hereby agrees to allow Lessee, at Lessee's sole option, to perform and 
construct the improvements to the Premises described on Exhibit "C" attached hereto and 
made a part hereof ("Lessee's Improvements") at Lessee's sole cost and expense. Lessor 
acknowledges that Lessee may be required to apply for governmental approval of some or all 
of Lessee's Improvements, and Lessor agrees to promptly sign any applications or owner's 
consent forms as may be required as part of the governmental approval process. Lessee 
agrees to be responsible for compliance with any conditions of approval that may be imposed 
in connection with any governmental agency's approval of Lessee's Improvements. Should 
Lessee exercise its option to perform and construct Lessee's Improvements, Lessee's 
Improvements shall be made and performed in a good and workmanlike manner in 
accordance with all applicable codes, rules, regulations and procedures of any governmental 
entity or agency thereof having jurisdiction over the construction of such work. 

Lessor acknowledges that Lessee's Improvements, should Lessee exercise its option 
to perform and construct said improvements, are separate and apart from Lessor's Work and 
Lessor's responsibilities as set forth in the Lease, as amended, and that nothing contained 

Page 2 of5 



herein shall relieve Lessor of Lessor's responsibilities as set forth in the Lease, as amended, 
including but not limited to Lessor's Work and Lessor's responsibility to maintain the 
Premises. 

Lessor further acknowledges that it is solely responsible for compliance with any 
regulations or conditions previously imposed upon Lessor in connection with the approval of 
Palm Beach County Zoning Petition PDD 90-07, as amended (the "Previous Conditions") 
and that nothing contained herein shall relieve Lessor of its obligation to comply with the 
Previous Conditions. Restatement of the Previous Conditions or inclusion of the 
requirements contained in the Previous Conditions in any governmental approval of Lessee's 
Improvements shall not relieve Lessor of Lessor's obligation to comply with the Previous 
Conditions or serve to transfer Lessor's obligation to comply with the Previous Conditions to 
Lessee. 

In the event the permit to complete Lessee's Improvements is withheld, conditioned 
or delayed or any final inspection of Lessee's Improvements is withheld, conditioned or 
delayed due to Lessor's failure to comply with the Previous Conditions or failure to perform 
Lessor's Work, Lessor shall remedy the same within thirty (30) days of delivery of notice 
from Lessee of such failure. In the event Lessor does not comply with the Previous 
Conditions or perform Lessor's Work within thirty (30) days of delivery of notice from 
Lessee, Lessee may, at its sole option, complete on behalf of Lessor the work required to 
comply with the Previous Conditions or Lessor's Work. In the event Lessee completes on 
behalf of Lessor the work required to comply with the Previous Conditions or Lessor's 
Work, Lessee may deduct any and all costs and expenses associated with completing said 
work from the next monthly installment( s) of Gross Rent. 

6. Section 13.01, Notices and Consents, is modified as follows: 

(a) if to the Lessor at: 

Aspen Industrial 
3621 ½ South Di~ie Highway 
West Palm Beach, FL 33405 

(b) if to the Lessee at: 

Property & Real Estate Management Division 
2633 Vista Parkway 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411-5605 

7. This Amendment Number Three shall become effective when signed by all parties and 
approved by the Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners. 

Page 3 of5 



8. Except as modified by this Amendment Number Three, the Lease, as amended by 
Amendment Number One and Amendment Number Two, remains unmodified and in full 
force and effect and the parties hereby ratify, confirm, and adopt the Lease, as amended, in 
accordance with the terms thereof .. 

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 

Page 4 of5 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment Number Three to be 
executed as of the day and year first written above. 

/~'£.,,t, 1-f'C'J Ci Af ·"-· &z /f---{f;t-i...,. __ () 
witness signature 

·,.?")(z_ ~.._\;J(\ \~- /..s; (:::,. t-c\. v--c~ 
print witness name 

ATTEST: 

SHARON R. BOCK 
CLERK & COMPTROLLER 

By: _________ _ 
Deputy Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

Assistant County Attorney 

LESSOR: 

ASPEN SKEES RO 
company 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, a 
political subdivision of the State of Florida 

By: ______________ _ 
Addie L. Greene, Chairperson 

APPROVED AS TO TERMS 
AND CONDITIONS 

/7 A . . ~Ll:A- ~ ,~,,L~ \A,} 0 Lf 
Aud~Wolf, Dil-ector 

Facilities Development & Operations 

G:\Property Mgmt Section\Out Lease\PBSO Auto Theft Task Force\Amend#3\Amendment#3. 009.HF app.071207.revl.doc 

Page 5 of5 



I 

- ,1 
-! 

-c.J 
"',.. ___ ,} 

I 

() 

II 

I 
() 

Cf\ u 
I -

EXHIBIT "C" 

LESSEE'S IMPROVEMENTS 
Page 1 of 3 

l 
I 

DJ 
- - - -- - - -- - - -- - - -- - - -- ,- - - ,._-- - --- - - --

·, 

r--r",__..,..T_,....,_,.""11"",_...,. __ 
I 

I 

I 

pre, \vv, I"'~ 

I PRO-JEG T 1t 0643, 

r: 

PBSD/ SKEES ROAD BUILDIN6 IMTERIOR RENOVATION 
1432 SKEES ROAD 

HEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 

~t,: 

~~ 

u 

-, 
1-

J 

t 
C 

LOUb C KALLINOSIS,AIA 
orc.hitvrol t c.on::,trvc..tion sef"vlc;.es 

Q ~f~ ~~bf1~T ,;osJs91-9!1rJ 
~ 114Cl4 5H 83 C.T resldenc;e 

mloml, fl 33157 /305)232-0053 
c;e!I /186)355-0208 

LO!Jl5 C.. K.ALLIN0515, AIA fox /305)591-%30 



tr 
N 

I 
. ·1. 

EXHIBIT "C" 

LESSEE'S IMPROVEMENTS 
Page 2 of 3 

OD [tO 

0 0 

-pre,l in-, w,~ 

I 

PROJEG T # 06431 

r~ 

0 
00 

PBSO/ SKEES ROAD BUILDING INTERl5JR RENOVATION 

1432 SKEES ROAD 

HEST PALM BEAGH, FLORIDA 

o"' 15'0, 

-~~ 
0 

~ -~§ 
LOI.Jl9 C,. KAL.LINOSl9. AIA 

LOUIS C. KALLINOSIS,AIA 
on:.hitvrol 4 c.onstrvction S'ervices 

9500 NI-'! 12 ST BAY " I oFflc.e 
miomi fl 33112 [305)5Cll-9212 
l"'J4Cl4 SH e,5 C, T r-esldenc.e 

miami; fl 33151 (305)232-0653 
c.ell /786)355-0268 

Fox /305)591-9630 



I 
'. 

m 
I -

EXHIBIT "C" 

LESSEE'S IMPROVEMENTS 
Page 3 of 3 

et-ts.h~,-tv 
,/ ,-8,'Yl.-,J,,,-, \ e,-----------~----.-,-:..--- ·1 ..,_./ 

fr' .e, I IVVll;'\ <'VI , 
" 

I 

8t$ PRO-.JEC T II 06431 
PBSD/ SKEES ROAD BUILDING INTERIOR RENOVATION ,~ 1432 SKEES ROAD 

HEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA § 

LOUIS C. KALLINOSIS,AIA 
archlturat l c.onstruction services 

" :;~ ~H3~~1~r 9~b5Jscu-9!l/;t • 
iii 11¥14 SH b:3 GT residence 

mtoml, fl 33151 (305)232-0653 
cell /186)355-0268 

LC,U15 C. KALL!N0515. AIA fox (305)591-%30 



BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 

REQUEST DATE: _0~8~/2=0=/2---'-00-'--'7 ___________ _ 

REQUESTED BY: Martha LaVerghetta, Property Specialist, FD&O/PREM 

SENT TO: Larry Schaner, Fiscal Manager II, FD&O 

PROJECT NAME: Auto Theft Task Force, Amendment# 3 

IS ITEM INCLUDED IN CURRENT BUDGET: YES X NO 

BUDGET ACCOUNT NO: 

FUND: 0001 DEPT: 164 UNIT: 1604 OBJ: 4410 PROGRAM: __ 

FIVE YEAR SUMMARY OF FISCAL IMP ACT 

FISCAL YEARS 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 

OPERATING COSTS $46,800.00 $64,740.00 $16,380.00 

RENTAL INCOME 

PROGRAM INCOME (CTY) 

IN KIND MATCH (CTY) 

NET FISCAL IMPACT $46,800.00 $64,740.00 $16,380.00 

PROPOSED BCC MEETING DATE:_~Ae.!:!:ut:,.!gu=s=t 2:::...!l,.._, =20=0~7 ________ _ 

l _ _/ j.J-o.01 
BAS APPROVED BY: ____ .............. ~_-______ DATE:. ______ _ 

G:\PROPERTY MGMT SECTIONIOUT LEASE\PBSO AUTO THEFT TASK FORCE\AMEND#3\BAS.SCHANER.082007.2.DOC 

ATTACHMENT # 3 



LANDLORD'S DISCLOSURE OF BENEFICIAL INTERESTS 
(REQUIRED BY FLORIDA STATUTES 286.23) 

TO: PALM BEACH COUNTY CHIEF OFFICER, OR HIS OR HER OFFICIALLY 
DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE 

STATE OF FLORIDA ---------
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, this day personally appeared, Spencer 
M. Partrich, hereinafter referred to as "Affiant", who being by me first duly sworn, under 
oath, deposes and states as follows: 

1. Affiant is the Manager of Aspen Skees Road, LLC, a Florida Limited 
Liability Company, (the "Owner") which entity is the owner of the real property legally 
described on the attached Exhibit "A" (the "Property"). 

2. · Affiant's address is: 31550 Northwestern Highway, Suite 200, Farmington 
Hills, Michigan 48334, 

3. Attached hereto as Exhibit "B" is a complete listing of the names and 
addresses of every person or entity having a five Percent ( 5%) or greater beneficial 
interest in the Owner and the percentage interest of each such person or entity. 

4. Affiant acknowledges that this Affidavit is given to comply with Florida 
Statutes 286.23, and will be relied upon by Palm Beach County in its lease of the 
Property. 

5. Affiant further states that Affiant is familiar with the nature of an oath and 
with the penalties provided by the laws of the State of Florida for falsely swearing to 
statements under oath. 

6. Under penalty of perjury, Affiant declares that Affiant has examined this 
Affidavit and to the best of Affiant's knowledge and belief it is true, correct, and 
complete. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SA YETH NAUGHT. 

/~ ,Affiant 
Spen~\.._../· 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ':l V'-6. 
-~-_,, 200~ by .S{)P-:\AU-::\ ~~Tnc..¼ 
[ vf who is personally known to me or [ ] who has produced _________ _ 

day of i4lL~ \A.~ ~ 

as identification and who did take an oath. 
~CL,u-::2sL-~~9 
Notary Public 

~ ct.t½u. ~ kG-t-e-.. v-.. J 
(Print Notary Name) 

NOTARY PUBLIC 
State of R CTt-( ~ ~ at Large 

My Commission Expires: J..{s-fzolu 

ATTACHMENT#~ 
G:\Property Mgmt Section\Out Lease\PBSO Auto Theft Task Force\Amend#3\Disclosure of Beneficial Jnterest.071307.doc 



r, 

~ 
E-1 .... 
~ 

~ 
~ 

~ 

~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 
~ 

PA.RCEL 1: 

TH£ SOUTH 300 FEET OF TEE NORTH 360 FEET OF TEE WEST 300 

FEET OF TRACT 10, ·Br.OCK 4. LESS THE l\'EsT J.~• FEET THEREOF 

FOR ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY, PAL\1 BEACH FARMS COMPAJ'-l'Y PI.AT NO 3, 

.-\(;CORDING TO THE PUT THEREOF ON FT.LE IN TEE OFFICE OF nm 
--~:...ERK OF THE CIRCUIT comrr lN A.1'-tD FOR PAL\f BEACH COUNTY, 

FLO.R~DA, RECORDED lN PLAT BOOK 2. PAGES 45 TO 54 INCLUSJVE, 

PARCEL :J: 

PARCEL 2: 

THE NORTH 360 FEET OF TRACT l 0, BLOCK 4-, OF THE PAl,M BEACH 

FARMS CO. PLAT NO. 3, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF ON FILE 

IN TI:IE OFFICE OF THE CLERK. -•F THE CIRCVIT COURT 1N ANTI FOR 

F'."-LM BEACH COUNTY, FLOP.IDA, LESS A.,.N:D EXCEPT THE FOLLOWI!'.G 

PORTIONS TH:CREOF': LESS THE WEST 200 FEET OF THE EAST 210 

F.EE'T OF THF: NORTH 300 FEET Tl-IERl~OF'; LESS THE SOUTH 300 FEET 

OF THE NORTl"I 3f,Q FEET OF' THE WRST 300 FEE'f THEREOF; AND mss 
THE EAST 90 FEET OF TBE WEST 5-10 FEET OF THE SOUTH 150 FEET 

OF THE NOHT.H :::10 FEET THEHEOF: AND LESS THE WEST O F£'E'T 

THEREOF COJ\."VEYED TO nm COTJNT\' OF PALM BEACH IN DEED BOOK 

9U4, PA.GE 492. SAID f'Ltl.T "WAS RECORDED IN PJ~A.T BOOK 2, PAGES 

46 TO 54, BOTH INCLfJS!VE, PUBLlC RECORDS OF PALM BEACH 

COUNTY", FLORIDA. 

THEREOF',- A$ RECORDED ·IN PL\T BOOJ< 2. PAGES 45·-54 t'-lCLl1S1VE,. 

OF THE PUBi..JC RECOP.DS OF PAL:-.1 BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING 

.MORE ?I\HTICl:)L\RLY DESCRIBED l\S f'OU.OWS: COMMENCE AT A POINT 

15 'FEET NORTH OF, Ai."'-m 25 FF..ri:T W"EST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER 

SAID TR.!i.CT 1.0. i:h .. ccK 4, (SAID · POJ.:\'T BEING THE POINT or,• 

INTERSECTION OF '11-IE CEN1'£Rli!.NE OF SKEES ROAD AND HOFFMAN 

ROAD AS NOW ESTABLISHED) THT::NCE S 0-56-5Q E ALONG THE 

CENTERLrNE OF SAID SKEES ROAD 15 FEE'r, THENCE N 86-::'i0-55 E 

33 FECT TO THE "POI:'.\11'···0F'.'.BEGINNING", OF PARCEL HEREIN 

DESCRIBED, THENC.h C6NT,Wt\"E N 88-:-58-:~.~· E ALONG THE NORTH 

BOUKDARY OF SAID TRAC{'-°{fo, BLOCK 4:"3-1.97 FEET, THENCE 

S 44-01--02 W 35.33 FE.l!."'T, ·THENCE' S 0-56-50 E 35.03 FEET, 

r
---- !.PY!~ -. -

!.. ~me lf.W>IH 
/l<Jr11,., i\Sr11-~u 

F.1.H. ,,.D[!ICII !JM:V 
(cy-, CA\.CUlAlf'.iJ 

C ~ CE1llf.ll\ltlf 
I l ~ C[M'"lll NlGIF"/ll[LlA 
; C.lf. ,.CIINII Ll!lK ,f.1/f"[ 

I n• "'o:onn 
c.n. "C/IO~ll UEIIRl1/!J 

( c'~~{~): fr~~~~\\1f~.ocr. (smunum) 
Oil "'L'EED !JOOK 
(0),. DF.SCWPIIOtl 
\II -,lJflAltll\!;( Ult.fl 

Ult"' mrn.l !IUlf. 
O/W ~ tll<IV!'WA1 

ESM'r,-,f.ASEW.m 
[lf.V,. [LEVAi/Oil 
[NC .. (IJCROAG!!!•.ffllr 

~ 
! 
' ' 

THE EAST 90 FEET OF THE WEST 510 FEET OF THE SOUTH 150 FEET 

('J.:' TTH.' NORTH 210 FEET OF TRACT 10. BLOCK 4-, THE PAL\{ BEACH 

FARMS CO. PLAT NO. 3, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF ON FILE 

IN" THP. .lFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR 

PAJ..1,f BEACH COUt-..'TY, FLORIDA. RECORDED IN PL\T BOOK 2, PAGES 

•J-5 TO 54 INCLUSIVE. LESS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCE:L: A PARCEL OF LAND LYING 

IN SECTION 28, TOW:N-SHlP 43 SOUTH, RANGE 4~~ EAST, PA.LM BEACH 

COUNTY, FLOR1DA, A..ND BEING A PORTION OF TRACT 10, BLOCK 4, 

PALM BEACH FARMS CO. PLAT NO. 3, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT 

THENCE S 86-58-55 W 7 FEET, THE~CE. N 0-56-00 W {$0 FEET TO 

THE "POINT OF BEGINNING", CONTAINING 732 SQAURE FEET OR 

VA) "'r1n.o MOWU!11 IJCN[ 
fr -,,fl/llSlffl)r\.OOR 
r.11 .. rm( tr<UllNII ~ ~ 

I\~~' 

'/URJ""'"'"'~: . 
<'~Si

1 

3~41 / ,/ 
~.. t .' 

f,.n......_!!lL.r,oy,,,o, P'-'Ct ' •o 

=,-f',:;,f-""-""-' ,,;c§ { 
,;_";'JJ:M,t<'/ "M\'l_/)C~~r,' ~ • J 
:-:=J )1---" r"-7E :J 
.tlli~~~!.BL ,;:J /.) v,t:.I:. 

0.017 ACRES, MORE.' OR LESS. 

SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF L.lili:E WORTH DRAINAGE 

DISTRlCT OVER THE NORTH 45.00 FEET THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN 

OFFICIAL nEcor-:n BOOK 52::lfl, PAGE 03, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM 

BEACB COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

r.c M .• ;fOUtl!l C:ONCRf.ll 1.1or1u1.1rnr 
r.1 P.,. FOIJNU lf'!Otl r1rE 
r.tR.., routm rHoti 1t011 

f.P.K. m rOUtlt) PllflK(r.-~11.lOtl NAI\ 

~UI. "'MANlklL( 
fl,!,D., t-JAI\. Nil) l)!Sl{ 

o.Ro. "nrncv,1 nrcorms uoov. 
O.U. ,,. OUIStOf ()tAMC1tR 
0/\! .,. ovmuu,u UHlllY UtlE 
PG . ., PAGE 

rvw.r. "'PA'<l)AHH 
/',C.I"'. "'f'ERt.Wff.Nf COti\1101. PQll·H 
f'Jl.M. ~ PfPUNtfNI 11:(f[[-WIC( /JUHi/MW! 

r.[J ... rtA! ROOI< 
(P) -,f'LAr UIMDIS~m 

PUP: r.f'l./111![!! 
r ,() 0 - f'fJU-11 or ll(GINWtl(; 
r.o r;. ~ f'U!nl Of (.;(!W~! I/CEMENT 

r.c ..• rolt~t Of C\lll'lllhJRE 
F'.11.C. ,, r'O!!H (lf R(Vff1S£ Cl.'RVE 

PI. ~ POINl !Ji. fMlGf.rlCY 
n ,,,flfllJIUS {HAf.11\) 

fl./VI .,f(;GII! ur Vli\Y 

\0 

~ 
,i 
~ 

~ ~,( 
-;n I.fl . ., SU K5 ITTOtl rwo & CN~OMJ' 

S/1'1 "'SIOf'#I\II( 
[ £U.t ,,. Tf.i.lf'O/l:NW B£NC1 I M/IRK 

i·tr . .-.TYP1<:.Al 
u.r. ~ UIH.UY POlt (rll'tlf!l OH l(l(PI\IJII() 
w,c .. wmitss cun.urn 
w.r .... wooo rrncE 
W.l.l, ~ W"1EH MCIEl1 

1

\n·+I 93' !! ~t ~1~; ! 

ii~- -- ~ /' -··- 1-:~ /3..D.'IE/)F,<t!'" M 
NOTE.~: 

~~~\ , ( t /Iii'~ 1" WJ.es' .. . :Lg ViliZ::? 
01·mERS!lIP or FENCF:s UNKNOIYN 

, ,~ 1h /.\(J" I ~-
l'"!El.ll Tlli\Vc!ltsE: LltlEAJt CLOSIJlUi IS l/7500', OR llETT~;R 

I~
'} \ tri'''o\ , ~• . ANr,ut,,r. c1,nsu1t1-: 1s uETn<R. TUAN l)()-=00-40 

-- \~ ~ YI-~ . .\l,1. l)JSTANCE:S SIIOMI AR[(: !lEC:OR!l ,\NI) M[\IIS11!tEI) UNL!\SS 

h~i: - 'l!f..:..__ . O'l"llf-,IH~l',F. SIIOWN 

i\~il~~ ,1~rr•h· .--1~I1~,:f;,A;.;;f~Nc ~ /......-h"d.&'.t='N14/✓ RoAO (.30·,C1-.A-r-r£CR;.,.,;,o).:...:"'··/ /'/11'?',,,,,.,.,,,::i, •"aa•..:,9,,-,:;.,,-!:' /c 
O 

) 
_,......---....--Faw.0%."/RCWRiXJn:/C,,<1pd.;,tJ~;;,,....,,.,, 

~ \__t1.f_l ,, F-B./24RM_'7CC.P.:.4T,V:'::',Z ,. / Vll/,v'J -'V.t7~ 0,,,,v?:,,1,....,lc.i,f5£.ut:.,4R/#6 -=- ..- f"1'1VV 

,1
1 

____ ______ ___ , _ .,, ,_. ___ ,.,.., 

_,..,-1 \ '2t't?.tJo 1 
11Y.et•F&S,;£;1'& _ 

1i13 (t') --- /,.,.--PA,IR<-€L. /.J'_ z-- . - ' I ,..-,....-4!3'/<c:-Ec.:;:t:r:i~:::1i7_!Y.0D---- r : I V ) \.. 

i ~ ~ ~t~~ - -E:=--=-~::::~cr,~~ ~¾~:9~~~/~2_ce __ ----~:p71~fiiiA~1::;;£r\-~:~~J)r-;¥,-4f ;;:-;;;:.\~~:::'8~:~~~=~::L~:-::~?~-z,_;.,_~-=1-~ -==---~ --- --1 f ' 
' f-""'-.- f Iv~ r-· ---•·--- -,;,- 7 , "r' ~ flH'cEllv'<>3 l / 1 , , \\ -~ 1 

-------1 
:, ,,~ •:t 

I I f ~i\ ~\, FA,(/'CCi. f/£':? Pliv/f,1 /.' I (lj t' ~)_.-l-J ~µ 1 1/1 \ j..(, 'f) 13;,;; I I ,./1 & ~) 

11 

ll C,A'tff 84(}4,t,A.~/220-IZZZ F~/1 -11/2, "\/! 'Ii~ \ ,,,?.K} ~ • I ~;4'" ..- \ - - I .. / __ ,_ - ,', ~ __ 'i5.. 

)1 -~,,,-;,-·<,- -;_& ______ / __ !---------- '/ ;;.,_,,~,- t]-·1 ··\ru,;;,J0' 1'"1 ' ~1:4-e,,,MeNr i',, %l (,wr111cu1o;,0J ,_, ' t,.,. 
i~1 iJt~: I I ;; ;; / " * \ISTORYI\I C8h 5,- \I, \ 

Is •\ - ~ .,,. ,. 

II ,'._~_::----...,,__,,-_::"-"_R_:'-Al~_,!___:::_J_j _ __il_cS•; ___ ------- d,. j~.,\---\\'~':ti-{_l',;,is,;,1v1e;,;rAEZ\ ' ; a!l,_SS '/,£GS-!J1-,"'._XCEPT-_':;~,C:S ":1:;?:c't, 

~1~~J,",,.;;~f;!.2:..-=;;_,;;J_:";;,~ H'~Y"1 ' (,~,,,l )~ \ !~,""'"''""' "'"'"'"1
"""

1=-,"\6 
,,' ,,, L-,'1! i'. i: ~ ) ') ~ ~it,,,-i!:;)) 

~)~l~~:r~-L-~a::•~...,_ ~,.:0--:1~~_?_,::-_~~t;-=--=~-h~,~~~f ::~-- /':;>IO-~ • , ~.H--- --- -.l -b~••~1;v~~~• -- - ~----'l1<1 _- - ~ _-:;-~_- --- --~I L15'~I ~~ "/: ~/ ~ ~JL~,'~:1;7 

~~ ~~--~(', -<._: __ -~ o~v,;--;,m:--f/~ILl!.l•~·:·~;"r ;; c:;..::!f~ex1;..X,~11 /.t"!""""f G.1 _..,,--Z'41lSPHALTP/\Y€MfNT~,V\[t,U,.~Wl'.llf\.,um,r,\ .!.:A&t:.MeA/rNi!'.3 I I,.~- ;t I I ~ 1-

~lt.\: ~~ W- ~.L-=;A:::.~~ ~" :_w, ~~---;---~·r:O.' ---~=~-,;~{~- ~R'~~:==~~~,l~m-; - - ·-1 I_~::_- _ _::.p_jf"~'t"'l'"b~!g'w§~~==r-~~..!'"..:~.12::~~~B_::=-::._-;=-=id! 1 r1~ F l \ : i, \'t\'\-7!'.f_"~· . 

'ti \(• 1;-, , s~•~'~ ,, ww ----- '"!\~·~--.., _,j 1 1, $11M-~1KI~~ ~,.. 'T_,-. 1rMs111<>WIJJ'ln..._ / ~ 1111 ~1u,,1,orr l I 
i,;;:; , ,,,,; '••(.., · r,~,.-._ 

~\r..l j" a-~_ ... .,.-.=f"-- ~"miu!".lW!~-i 1/l., I ,,-'"'.""':"I ,o '-"F"[_.,;,,.,,~.___fL---.,1;-,i-.:;; ,..,.- L."'1-;: /Lr-'::! (l--.,:;:f---~~ '-~ / ---------- , ·~:tl~{!'{',f1/-; 

~ :,-1 \ ~ t 5 I JV "'V-- - PA,-.., C, E. I... ,..._,,., -.,i~ 1 y l ~ :::. .:; ' n < C' t1 .ro ,1, ~I ~------ :!! J :,: ., f "' ! ;:; ;:; ~ ;,; ~ \ ~ I '~l §' >1,;i, le/ 

--: 14.i\ ~ l"1 tt; t;1l__i~•W~T1::11_u~l'..r-,J.MF.liT ~flljS
7

!)G;"v;o } 
1:'~L !~ ,~ ,.~ ;.'.;'';ti__ L _l:i;(;- .. ~ ~ 1: : ; ~ ~ '.: ; [ ~; ~:I ~ J JJ: · 

l!-IJ >l<~~ ;:;- ~•"="~~•,<'-"<-•'' \', • "'• l _" "" -s:;-;,],, ,.,._b,_ u, ,,,,! , ' , • , ' • • , , - ,: :, "i I .. •--~ l\~I'' \, ~ ,_,- ,, ',,,,, ,;- ,, ' ' . ' ; ._ '' '•; 'I / '< ~[' 

\i ~l~I I ~I 81~ _I ': f~. if:~;~~~~,1·r~:~%,j·~:~ l !~!} j -~ ~ifu14
;.<'., ;, '.;

1
-c., ~, .. ,- r/;:~:;~fa~ 1 

! 
1

/~ ! ; ~ ', ""-- ~ ! " ' !! ·-_-'.!!.,: 

---.:I~ lf\1 ., /3£1/J../O(K~ .... 1· ~ .. ., ,1,, F, .. ,,, • '""'1 (' d 
j ~I t'O' 

_.__"'<:!\I A' ~t -.,\ r-1' -,:J.11•""- rs u (F>,NH 7-'J.J PJ") ~ ,t "" :! , e.~~~~n ,~I 86' 0 
_ ,;: ~ IV !3£?':f/:V~P,''c ," -, > 

1

•

1
1-'r•-""'• "'0

·- .,,,, 
1 " / 

-,, ;i-~ -. \Wu.00' " 

;11 \ 'c -;,,\!'.:,,~•~•t•~';";, I - -- - - ~~___:,L;'-~~.__::;: ,. .: / '-. -~'I I ·----:- o ·--~,,;,,_,o,.~""'cw,cl, -' ~ 

- ,1!l'~~(v~f8w'c4~tt~;J,,. ___ ~~-:_ _____ \i __ --~-- ----~&~~~ ___ ~---~' ___ .L. -·-·-- ---·-- ------!------ ________ \:1-- ~\_w/.tf_!..l'J_!f5ifi-,_~\ ~ 8~ 
4(! \. ~.l--= =f~~r.~~~~~~ :!- a R B;==t')..-,11',"."-<z,iJ?-Yq:_"_.azo-/2?.'Z .. _,,,.r~·.<.·'<.,,----o.-==~""""'="=--=--·•=<..,a,. . --~---........-----.-=~~-"""'"=-:=,., ~ I- -

- -
~c 

~: ('4t5e..-7;.y e'Y---?-"M:,?1R<'P(~<=" !HE. ,V-::>mH l?Jc75. {}t}' ,,v, &t!!«i?tJ'~!?'E, ~! 
;,. ~ ~ 

~~;-X\· ~C' CF ~,.-A7;~.i, 4 . 
'5 <Id~ 

sr; ~ TR- AC' T ·10 [::J' nrk- I A&re Au BEAIU,v,;;os; AR.: .R&.tAT/1/£ 7P 7"",1/C :t: ~ i 

;..... :-.! \J \ 
_, , .1L,.,I-..., • 

EA5C 8CAR,',V(J- Or }.I, B~ffL~ J; ~ "'I'.< . 

t?;V TH.ii ,y_-,'?TH ,Bpt)A/L?AA'!-11 p,,c:- rR,,qcr /q l:3,t.O&,'< 4 '>-- 3_ ~;: 

f«>1Th UJf~{k!t~?J#~?~F££~Ji~~'i1~f~~i § ~ ~;; 

- ·----- ·-;,,:·----··------- ------,~-;o' Nea-srr-ssc sou1r1Bovt10ARYnu:,.cr1oeLoC/(.,_/ --rrcy1-v,H.1i:f\1fi'InouTIIlESIGNATUREANDTI1Eofl1GINX~ -~ ,,. \ ~~~·t,;__-
t1Wi~J~nsEA~. 01 A FLOIUDA wc~N.1mn .su~t~EyOn ~Np I '--:•PY ·.. ·¥-q-·~~-t;.E,>. 

CERT/FICA TION: 1 H£R[BY ;r~prr TH_!~ TO __ /r A TRuc Mt.~ or __ A sLJRvt __ ~ f! rHr LANO~ ...;s sH~',l'N" IN T!f!: r-1.3~ ,- .. r- :RtPT1 D/S--r1ur _______ ~ O ~ it:;;;,: 

Jnck r. C<•"I< ,. 11d Wll \lo u. bny ,rnch O 0110 -lmlf unc.llvided. -=======- AND ACCU •. t.. ... TO TH_ Bt..vT VF. MY KNOW1,[DG:. AND• 8:::.!.l_t, UNL[SS TH[ CONTrr.1-.R, MA) 8_ -o---::->.......i W~ 

~-

I '-

I 

:s-. 
-~ 

~~ 
~ '-l 
ltj '-l 
::,. --. 
§§ cx:i 
V, 

':,:,. 
~- -

ct 
<'. 
~ en 
~ ,... 

- ...... ., 
'"l-' 
M 

<('St 0 
oii~~· 
c:Sus~oo, 
·0::~~~ 

Uf::t~ 
• <(lr)LO 

g::r:-~'>< 
""'"':C:·«; 
'<'I e§ Cl., u.: 

-.I 

:.rJ3·;,,-"i.; 

\;~:'."'~ 
~fi,IJ,j 

~-~ 
~ ~ 
0 ~ = ~ ,~ :.-:: 
·~ ~ 
< ~ 
~ ½ 

(,,,_re, 

j,,to["~~t a~ tf"lna"u in r:omwm' SURV£Y M££7S OP CXCffDS TH£ MINIMUM T[CHNICAL STANDARDS OF CHAPT£P 6/GI? OF TH!! , ~ 1--i ~&-~-

c ~ 1J u.,,,.,i,-1~"<.>"t., ,. ;J,,r:J<la <JPllflr,1 t r.nrlnf"lnlhlp ~- COD[ AND iH[R[' AR[ NO ABOV[ GROUND [N{:f.OAC,Hfl!:NTS QT}-,'[P, THAN :THOSf Si:fOV(__N. '::: ;i,:; =. :;;'. 2 ~ 11 R Gp I 
~[{?:?:,:m;,i:;/,:;;)~:;~'i:'.:i.;, :~::•::;:;.::• ""'""'°'" ---~ THI~ MOR_TGAff SURVCY IS Cj:RTIF/CD TQ . . : ~ ~ ~ f:; ~ '·1-----c,-/.'--· •-·---'--! 

NOT{; ii15slt.%1f~f.lrt/';i~L;i ~f~g:g;NiJs ~1!!:/>f.t~5f.Gi~ gir~;r7tt ?;~1!~tNJi1tgR szAffff i~/[Ni. ( . . 

~f:''',_;,fN;~tt"J,s~:O:;"~~A•;:"fr~!J,/0 Ri1~,:;fit~~S:\,'r.t,:'5,-'~~~~ ~'/~ii;;;,~:i~t'J,"'fcco,c ~:;~:i,1/!,f~,f\igfrf:~¥~:":r.%7-~\ '94'~~':/a-1 l 
_____________________________________________________ _j ..._ ___ 1 

P(i. 



EXHIBITB 

ATTACHEMENT TO LANDLORD'S 
DISCLOSURE OF BENEFICIAL INTERESTS 

IN 
ASPEN SKEES ROAD, LLC 

The only member of Aspen Skees Road, LLC, a Florida limited liability 
company, holding a 5% or greater beneficial interest is SMP Skees Road, LLC, a 
Michigan limited liability company, holding a 10% interest. 

Spencer M. Partrich, Trustee of the Spencer M. Partrich Inter Vivos Trust 
Agreement, holds a 90% interest in SMP Skees Road, LLC. Spencer M. Partrich 
holds a 100% beneficial interest in the Spencer M. Partrich Inter Vivos Trust. 

SMP Florida, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, holds a 10% beneficial 
interest in SMP Skees Road, LLC. 

No person who holds a beneficial interest in SMP Florida, LLC holds a 5% or 
greater beneficial interest in Aspen Skees Road, LLC, except Spencer M. Partrich. 

The address for Aspen Skees Road, LLC is 31550 Northwestern Highway, Suite 
200, Farmington Hills, MI 48334. 

The address for SMP Skees Road, LLC is 31550 Northwestern Highway, Suite 
200, Farmington Hills, MI 48334. 

The address for Spencer M. Partrich and the Spencer M. Partrich Inter Vivos Trust 
is 31550 Northwestern Highway, Suite 200, Farmington Hills, MI 48334. 

The address for SMP Florida, LLC is 31550 Northwestern Highway, Suite 200, 
Farmington Hills, MI 48334. 



AFFIDAVIT 

Before Me, the undersigned authority, duly authorized to take acknowledgements 
and administer oaths, personally appeared SPENCER M. P ARTRICH ("Affidant"), who, 
after being by me first duly sworn, deposes and says that: 

1. Aspen Skees Road, LLC a Florida Limited Liability Company ("Lessor") is 
the owner of and is leasing the following described Leased Property to PALM 
BEACH COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida ("Lessee"), 
to wit: 

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO FOR LEASED PROPERTY 

2. SPENCER M. PARTRICH, "Affiant", is the Manager of Aspen Skees Road, 
LLC. 

3. Said Company is in full force and effect and has been in full force and. effect 
throughout its ownership of the above described Leased Property. 

4. The Company provides the Affiant with full power to lease. 

5. The subject transaction will not violate the Company. 

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing Affidavit and that 
the facts stated in it are true. 

s CH, Manager 

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and subscribed before me this 
~day of lf:l,LC~.S..,t , 2007, by SPENCER M. PAR TRI CH; as Manager of 
Aspen Skees Road, LC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, who is personally known 
tome. 

SEAL: 

G:\property Mgmt Section\Out Lease\pBSO Auto Theft Task Force\Amend#3\AFFIDAVIT.071107.doc 



~ 
~ 
~ 
~ 
-I 

~ 
~ 

~ 

~ 
~ 
~ 

~ 
~ 

P,\...:-CEI. 1 PARCEL 2: 

1'H£ SOUTH :JOO FEET OF TUE NOH7H '.}60. FEET OF TEE WEST 300 

FEET Ol0 rRACT 1Q, BLOCK ·~. U:SS THE WEST 1::, :fEET THEREOF 
THE NORTH 3t>O FEET OF TF:.\CT 1 0, BLOCK ,1-, OF THE PAl.ll-1 BEACH 

F,UUtlS CO. PLAT :'10. 3, ACCORDING TO THE PL\.T 'fHEHEOF ON fllZ 
THEREOF,. At,, RECORDED, 1/\' Pl...\T BOOK 2., PAGES 45 -54 0:CL(]SlV'J~. 

OF THE PUD
0

L1C RECORDS OF P_!\L.;1-I Bt::ACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING 

.HORE !"'1'11TICtJLARLY DESCRI:RED AS P'OU.OWS: COM!.IENCE AT A, POINT 

15 'FEET N08TI1 <;JF. ANT! 25 FF.ET 'l'r'EST OF THE NOR1.'J-IWEST CORNER 

SAlD TR.~CT 10, H.J.,CL'K 4-, (SAID POI.NT BEING TIIE POINT Of' 

INTEnSECTICN OF THE CCNTER.uINE OF SKEES ROAD A__!\,.'D HOFF'MAN 

ROAD AS NOW ESTt.ElJSHED} THENCE S 0-5G-50 :C A.LONG THE 

CENTERLINE OF SAID SKEES ROAD 15 Il'EET, THENCE N 1:18-;'."i0-55 E 

:>,.-3 FEE."1' TO THE "POI:\"l'·Qf'.'HEC.:INN!NG", OF PARCEL HEREIN 

DESCRIBED, THENCh CON'J'.~iiE N 88-,-5-6-!af E ALONG THE NORTH 

BOUKDARY OF SAID TRAC:f,'-';'10, BLOCK 4:--'":".ll.97 FEET, THENCE 

~--- ,rnw.o. --. · 7 
I 

L .,mr: lf.111;!1! 
/1'.JrJl,.,/\Sr\l.•Lf f' .. ·. -IT n-~,., ~-Ji· FOR ROAD RIGHT-0F-W,\Y, PA.L..\1: BE,1.CH FARMS COMPA.i'\IY PL\T :'W. 3, 

A.CCORDlNG TO THE PLl.T T!-!EF.EOF o:,,; FILE IN THE OFFICE: OF' THE 
IN Tr!£ OFFICE or THE CLERK OF THE CIHCl:IT COURT rn ANil FOR 

f'ALM BEACH COUNTY. FLOP.IDA, LESS A..~D LXC£PT THE !''OLLOWI!\"G 

PORTION:;; THEREOF: LESS THE WE~T .200 FEET OF THE EAST .'?10 

n.fA. '"' Of.llCI I /J~_r:v 
(C).., C/\ICUL1\!f.iJ 

C ~ (.f.tlll.fli.U:( 
\ l ..,CHl'"'1'l N!Cl.t/llf.L(A . 

..: :...ERK OF THE ClP.ClJ!T COURT IN A1'iD FOR PAL\J. DEAt:H COUNTY. 

FLOf,!DA, RECORDED L'J PUT BOOK 2, PAGES 45 TO 54 INCLUSIVE . F.ECT OF THF. NOR'rH 300 FEET THEHF:OF: LESS THE SOGTH ~~c,o FE:BT 

OF THF: ·NoRTlI 3C.O FEET OF' THE WEST 300 FEET THEP.EOF; AND LESS 

THL EAST 90 FEET OF THE WEST &10 FEET OF THE SOU1'H 150 FEET 

OF THE NOHTH :::10 FEET THEREOF; AND LESS THE "r\'EST f3 FEF.T 

THEf-.:EoF COt;\'EYED TO THE CO\JNT'r OF PAL\1 BEACH IN DEED BOOK 

9G4, PAGE 49;,!, SAID PL>\T WAS RECORDED lN PLAT BOOK 2, P,"\GE.S 

-15 TO 54, BOTH L"!\!CL!JSIVE, PUBWC RECORDS OI~ P1\l,M BEACH 

I
' C.l.r ~ C"llAll.l 1.1111( :£:ti"\" 

n1 ,-r,i:um1 · 
c.n. ~ c11ont, 1Jt11mnr; 

\I -, .. I 
LI '·-l-

PARCEL :J: 

, cor-w ,-,c0Nu1;_11: 
\ ,~ fl.[5) ,. L'.'H.R~![ !~.OcY (SlUlJCIUnt) 

THE EAST 90 FEET OF' THE WEST 510 FEET OF THE SOUTl::I 150 FEET 

,:,;.:-- THE NORTH 210 FEET OF TRACT 10, BLOCK: 4. THE PAL .. \{ BEACH 

FAI<.MS CO. P!AT NO 3, ,-\CCORDTNG TO THE PUT THEREOF ON FILE 

IN THP. dffICE OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT rN AND FOR 

P_u:d BUCH COU!,'TY. FLORIDA. RECORDED IN PL..-'.T BOOK 2, PAGES 

45 TO 54 INCLUSIVE. 

COUNT\', FLORIDA. 

LESS TIIE FOT.J..OWING DESCHlBED PARCEL: A PARCEL OF' l..A:N"D LYTNG 

IN :::."'ECTION 2B, T011'"NSHIP 43 SOUTH, RANGE··4.;:~ EAST, PALM BEACH 

COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND I:IEING A P0RTION OF TR.<!iCT 10, BLOCK 4, 

PALM BEACH FARMS CO. l'LAT NO. 3, ACCOf~lH.NG TO THE PLAT 

S -1-4--0J ,--Q2 W 35.33 FEE'f",' THENCE' S 0-56-50 E 3:5.03 FEET. 

THENCE S 013-58-55 W 7 FEET, THE:>-iCE. N 0-56-50 W ijO FEET TO 

THE ""POINT OF BEGINNING", CONTAINING 732 SQAURE FEET OR 

· Oil ""l'(f.0 !!OOK 
(U)"!J(SCl'JF!lotl 
1'1 ,.\)RAIN'\<;[Hll[/ 

Ott .. timu IIUlf. 
OIYJ•L'RIV!".';,,, 

[SM't., f.A5H.!(IH 
f.lE.V ,..H(\/1\l!Oll 
HIS ~ (flCfW.\Gll..!(tlT 
(IA),,, [ 1F"LD ~E/\SUfO!~Cl-ll 
fJ • FIIIISlffll noc1R 

I. 
I ~-
/ t 
I " 
I "' 

·i"al\~! ., 

• j..., .. ,..,:;:,rrr= 
_/'·"'i \,,.. / 

?,;;;01 33411. /, 

~ir~~~fgi 
~,;;;;;,,--;:;;:.( ;)E -;I 

I ~ ' Eti .. 12i p} 

\"- s'·""--· 

7c'.'._, "' ~~ j ~ 

0.017 A.CRES, MORE OR LESS. 

SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF l..<\.KE WORTH DRAINAGE 

DISTRlCT OVER THE NORTH 45.00 FEET THEilEO:f, AS RECORDED IN 

OFFICIAL nECOI·!D BOOK 5238, P<\GE 33, PUBLIC RECORDS OF PALM 

BEA<::B COUNTY, FLORIDA. 

r.it, .. nm: 11mnN-11 
r.C.M ... f"C)IJU!l f.ONCflf.!l f.10111JIAHH 

f"I f"'. "'rounll lflUtl PIPE 
r.1 R ,.. rOUtl!) l!lOtl l!ll\l 

f r.K. ,. fQUtllJ f'A!lK[fl-l'A!.Otl tlAll 
U.ll.,,, M/IN!!Ol.[ 
tlk{J - 11/\ll /\1/1) DISK 

O.R.O. ,. nrflClf,l m:r;on.os UOOY. 
0.1.). ,,, QUISIU[ OIAM(l(R 
0;11 ., ovEmlrllll uuun um: 

PG "PAGE 
PVUf. "'PIWfMENl 
P,C.f'. "'PEnMNlf.NI COlllflOI. f'QIIH 
r'.n.,.1. ,ol'fPfJNIHI( llff[RNJ~( UOIM.l~m 

P.a ... r1A1 mirn< 
(f').., Pl.Al DllAf:tlSiOtl 

l'LtH nrl/\MIEI! 
r.o.o .. r•JtH! or ll(f;mrnm; 
r.o.r; ... f'(t!HI UI C!.ot.lM(llr.F.Mrnl 

r.c ... rr)1tH or r:tmv11l1mE 
I' ll.C. -, f')JINI (Jf ALVFW:;( (1Jf1V£ 

P.l. ~ PU\t-11 r,r (,'.fl(;f_tl(;·1 
fl ., RA!ltUS (IV..CJI!) 

fl/VI a(lil}II! l)f WAY 
o;u I.IL .. sr.r K5 IIJJ)N noo & t:A~o,;n· 

5/W .,SJOfVl/\11( 
r.o.M ... ,0.1:•or.ARY !!£NO( MNl:I< 

li'P. ~ lYPll"./ll. 
u.r. <>Ulil.llY ruu:. (rowrn OIi l[llPIIOllt) 
w.c.,. w11t1ESs conm:n 
w.r ... woo1J rrnce 
W.M. ,, wATrn Mtrfn 

I ~ I ,~ 
~/\7 

~ 
J 
~ 

ii I 1~? \, g,~ . 

~~~ , '\ A~' 11.r !_-··•-~VE.OF~ 
~~~~~~III!' or. FENCES UNKtmwrt 

' ~• -~ ( (!. /h ~e1, e,-1 . . . Ali!r~ 
l'"IEl,lJ TRAVEl~SR: L!Nl'::\ll CLOStll\li IS 1/7~00', Oil BF:1'TBH. 

•1l11J 1-,t> lt)'J_;j\1 ...... -
ANGl!L/11'. c1.osu1rn l:l un:Tn•:R 'rl!AN U0-'00-40 

1iti,; \; l ... ;,;:10 
Al.I. J)fS'fANCf,:s SJIOWM ARIS: l!RCORll MW Mli,\Sll!lf:t) U_NJ,!\S~ 

j~lit· _ ) IJ)'fl · 
_____ OTllf,.llWfSf. SHOWN 

j :i;I~ I,, C,· A-WIZT#B.%'.A.tO--'fR0uNc · ;-,-. • ,/ 
....--r""&,1,-v.0%"1.q011Rromc:'1ptt1@:f.r----

.1""T"'~ /0<,;,'tfJ. ,,- r=~r,c;e.Pck.t, ;i: /-h',:,,.-;,1,1,4/V RoAO (30 P.A-r.SOKOAD ).,., /'/1-,,,n /'1'2' ,, aMc~,-c,,c ('a a ) /_, · · /_,,,,,.,,, 

......_ 'f_ 7; ' F,B.MRM5U- . .P'.::..-4TN~~ ~ / (//{/,(,/.;/- ,v.c--t:,' ,,1~,'!1::,,c:;. ~;.r5£u.€ARl,V~:;- ,, (V',VV 

I ~, ~ \ ------ , 
./~ \ \ ~t1t1t1tJ , \ 11-~ ae•?.&'5f3••c 

i '~1 3 - ~ • -:i..:._:!._--P - --- ----- -~PAIR cc:.,_ A./:> -Z - -- , / ,, ..... 45 Re.Sct21,1,q110Nrc'R L. W.OD__,, 1 v \ l 

' "' t --- / ~\ I / oee Je:J'Y.f. P6 ,573 
1 1 1 ,., 

~ i Pf~ - -~--..:.-'" _-.--=.:;:=-~--=-= -=-- ~~--~-'L5~~~---===----- ~:- -~_?~~E...±..==-::::1 __ - _,:___ _...Q!..!._ ..c~:ra_j ~ "-"_, ';)'-: ~-----::,:::::__:--- ---+--7-r -==---=- -- --~ -
~ \l~·Ji? ~1:=-- _ = =~=~ __ , ___ ===j;-~!¢','f'✓,'""rJ:1,,-,v,£~~~.2~±>-'.~1"'-""'•-y-\ --· -------~~~-=""f~ _ /' si 

-..,., : ~ ,,,,_,, ~., ""'"'' -7 ---i,;,-~ ~1 (rn, ~'.l I 11-----z✓ \ . ("'.•a,v, ,,,,_,( __ ,,,,,,,,,, '/ ;, ·-

1
2'1 ° - ,-- --•· -----r---,;;:r7-- '1 7 ' , fA'-?C6lNq_3 ,, I; ' , '\ ·,, I -----) ;, ,:~ :t. 

-- ~ ~ / 't° ', ~I '"> 
If) / f a,; ~ 

I \ ,\, ,.C.,'J4RCCL. ft/.?' 2 j-J/Jo/,ll.J,1 • t' (J ' i.1:~ ,,.-1 __ 1 ,...,,,... --. // \ , ~ v I Y:,, 1 
1 l• ~ 

C./?B 84,?4,r,~ 1220-IZ:?Z O 
" .,I "- ~r'IJ I l'¼'.:O N> ,_.. I .. 1 , / ~ , ' 

I \iii! -;~;:~•,'-,--""'.m _______ /·+'11 
__ ''_:_'~'_ _____ _lll1 -r 11(,\•mii~~~I d - '{" \ ,,-,i!!.,,,;,,wr t, %:/ (11t!TJll;;tt1cioJ ~- -~ t; 

~i t 1 '" ~ i \, ~roRY~ i::: B,;;, " 't 1 ~ ., ... • L ~Gs exceP'T- ~ -.....~ , . 

I I! '~~ __ ,,,_,, -""• L MC L_:! _L.1.1, ,,,j__ /C __ - o:.-!1 ~~" \--- 'i'I t;.li;:iT :.- ,~,,6'M6"1TAEZ \ \ ~ ' ;1 ~ S::5 µ 6-, ,. c:s ~ i,J \ 1,1!,1. --.;;a,:.~-t'" ,,_ .,-, •. ,,,,; __ ,- \ ~ e,,,,,~,.,,,_ w"""""''~,,,,,GU--"t" \ • : ~, ,e c:s l - l. <;;:; - ,. 

~!~I ~l~;~~'.·:;~~~f:~~~-L_k~ :_~:~~;~::-~/~,; :-'~-~ """ :-,--__ ._;:JL4-__ ---- '-=--, +~,:"~~-=~"~-7=;:,>::_,_ -~ - ~ - --- -=-t";'l:,_y~i ~~ \\\ ';..' --/· ~ ~1,/!'.'.'.;~ 
~'\c)\~\tl,tt~ -(_~-=~~ 'wi.rt.u.o.jlv.\.VllV~V•~Nr.-1;) ~::~e.x~tJJ~~l( 1{_.0:-, ... ,,.\\,~ :~J ,.,.-l-lt1SPHALTPAVEf,lftvT/w,1.n.1u .. ~1'-.Wl'.Rf"'51':MPf<f,\ ,5<\'&e..i--rp'lfrNe.a I \.;~ /·r I -~~ "1-..

1 

'-'ii .!.' l ~ ~ /""C ,d.,...,,J~ (OU~?<11,~u.Fs,,11,-,m) • 
1 

- ~'"/'{,; j ___ ,::.~.a~..::...~::1 _ ,,.-- _ _ ) _ -r~-1¥~~~~tm~---=-=-35"$-E!i?.fE;r~t-'~~l3=c:._---:-=d I':,~- •:· ""{)' -~ 

"11:\(i,,il_~~-=-,t =~-- -- :i. • r111,s.--~,••o----v">"~c;rw,=-,, .. ,,~ ... ~---, ,--- -7-!J/'R'~"C- "A;i:'.i;_r~=---- ------- ,--,, r1-·- / \ ' \,,._,--_.,,., 

~ I (' ' ' - ;~~~, I ff,V ---- --'.U'-~ ----., .. 1 I"- S!IO-~'""W!J-1 ,,..' ·1 .. .- "!,M~70,Wt~1"11- l ~(I0~1t'61 .. l'I' l ' l I l!j I \ ,.--7 . "'V~.{Li,.t.'· 

, '" • '" ----·----r - p<;"'"~""-, 1, c; /'"-, 0 ['" ,,,__ ' ;,,-;rv --,-. / l ""1-c /L,,, (' -- • t---., \ I ~~ '' ,,·. -''Vf!1l;,11,-

~1;'1\1 ~I~~.;<~ ~v--- ---- Ar-."<--f~t-\1:c~-.i41~" '( \:,/-~--~r,,~~ d,, -~'~--;,-f--- =i I~ i .l ~ "'l~~~ ~ii ,'~~' qli/d 

..;, 4..i t I 1 ~ ~~!...-.J, w~n.11.1..1-~U-\.1l,11<1<T ,..,, a i) ,., ,"' __ ., /, - -~--- ~ :>- .; :;; ;/ j; ~ ~ j; : ; :;. .:I ~:; ;i., I ··( c· ✓- \.,l 

I~ \i\l~fft ,, •0 •"="m '•""'w.~ \", • '" i_- '', C,,as~y" !j' '" 1-•~] , • 1 ; ' :; , : , •: <., •, , ,,. .· kil_ 
1 ~1~1~~\! :11 I n~,.;l:;}111%-~rr;c""",,';•'";;!, --~l ~ Io~~~-!;.,,':~ P/JcWtflJ ii: Ii. ~ i. ~ "~, ~ ~ "~ l / ~----i(Jt· 

\t-.~,t~lll 1-c..!.~&£.:..._ - .Lsrc .... Yc.,<r,1,-A<rJ,.'"",,.... "rr-.~ ~\11~1•~P.,ui1..uNC,~,~,t..- .. ,,.,,~ rffJ~1~D1!'/<~"' 
1 "' "' " ', ' 

\}.\ 1:1-i ! \ft QU/'-,/J,;:ff&- -- I I\ .. .,, I ,. F,:;:i1•1 ' '""; '" <t I I· ~ , ,, -,tl.0' 

~¼.I,;,' 01 , .-,:;~ litM'""' r8H {-"'NAl- 7 •1:;.?.r) l.'-i '-1"' (!, e•~,;-~\,e,<.e,,..::,1 80 0 ~ iil IVB&P':?8-"'PC / ;... 

1--1 ·•1 ,,ac• \"'" , "I-· I ,,,., '()' / z•·'··· 

\\II " 1 1 1L"\;;;,,, .... '".""' • ' I\ ";,, , ·-,,, '" --! &r I --.: ! . 1 ,::_-,:__ ._ ZOv. 0 · ,,-/ ;:; , 

\ l \ - :.,J.•:..f•U<U .. t\f ~•w!l _____ 1 -- .. - -·- I "' .....:::._.....:~...:'.:'..'..:..---~ ,? ·'•!t O \ - ..... .ca,wc-1!5 /~i-:::v ::;_ 

1 1~~tf~;W-CA~d~~7- ~~--- ___ Ii _=·----~I __ -·--,/:!~::~~--~ -- _L_ --- --- ----... i------ --- ___ ~1,,.,·I ~-~"!__55_5~---1 j ?~ 
4(! l~..L~~,n-~ ... ~=--~.-P~~"\},...~__.,g~ 3=~o R epl,-,.g,;t,-,:;>z~AZ...•/'21:0--.12,..,1-z--._ - ..... ..,.,.~_.,.........,...,,,.,,-----==--===-----=- •==...-... ,,...... __ ...,..--==~ '- , i;; ~ 

., I \"----- ~~: ,.~, ~ ' .,v, 6t&'?&'-3!YE, ,i,/ .-/ ~ ~ 
1--=L l • ,i --iJ::z7;,1 e,._:e;;,v,~,J,4,(_"¥~~;?,<='" ;-;1-11£ A,(~~ / ;_,;05. 0() '.')· ::;; I-~ 

(t~f'\· %>-C' CF ;,~.,....,C;~~ 4 
Q ~ ~ 

'1, ~,_:: ;..-
•. , ., -;; • -..r Ii.lore Au BE"AR/..Vtr,s, Ali'F Rs.t..Anve :m rM~ :; E z 

Kl ~~;J!~ 7RAC., '.IOE .. u.1._;;.,,,-4 .BA,...,e-se.<1P1,ver.;:,,,.=/'.;:a?7._-'?'?9 '0 11 ~ ~;:;. 
~•'· -~ ~ f11:(f 

P/1/ T#.5 tf./;:>'?Th ,8t?t/NPA,t:;ff ,P,,t: TR~CT /~ /3i,t?6,~ 4 ')... j ~ ~ ~ 

\,__.,,rl \~ ~ -
NfflE, ':TTt~t1~1:r,imm'~~~ri11~~t'ri1~:.~~ ; ~ i ~ J 

,~-- ~ -~- - -- ···- ·---·--------·-··-···-··--- ·-·-----··--- ···-7·----··---------- 7320· 1'-11Jll-5t!-S5€ ;~UiH ~OVNDAffY TlilACTIO SLoC~-.. -:=:-:;.;- SJIOWNOTfilm"'._:~r't'-\l,{[iffU,•11n-OUT THE SIGNATURE ANDTllEOnIGIN!fr;) ,. : . .. ~ ~ ~-~ i· 
•\, , ~11~/.~nSEAL 01 A FLOl\IDA LICENSED S-UllVEYOH AND f _{)jJ :{ ... ·~-q:-~·_.t;.i7,,·.·. 

\ ·-J' CERT/FICA TION: I H!R£EY C[RTJFY THIS TO B[ A TRU[ MAP OF A SVP.V£r iJF TH[" /.ANOS j.$ SHOWN IN TH[ A3~"- · D~!S-·J:/!Uf_____ g 'a \;i Ctw.,~~:< 
. • , · _ v (l,.-:l -'::=:=::::::::::::=:=- AND A.CCURAT[ TO TH[ BCST -OF. MY KNOWL[OG[ ANO B['.J£t". UNL[SS TH[ COHTR.t-.P.Y MAY 8[ ·: ' . --.... U ~ <'~·:· :1 

,JiH.k r .. C0 •~k " 11d Wlltlo 11 · l.)(Jy, •mch a 0116 half ull!Ji I · . SURV>Y µrr ... c- OP rx,..rr..,, Tf-:~ Mil/MUM ~rCHNV'Al 5- f-lDAR05 or ,..HJ.,Prrf! 6/GI"' OT TH-'1~ .J ~- ·- ~-

~;ii~i:!~~::;.~~'.~'!i.;i,\/I:ji)~'!?~~;~::i~::[:"!~"'°"'"'" ' --~--------:-~ift:t{~it'scl.(:1
i'tff:~~n~io~~o [HCRO;;C.eAJ/:rs OTHrR THAN THQS; SH;V!N f ' ~ i ~ j f §-

r.~1tl1 t". l\i,>1t.ln, ·, .. , !'./\. 
HOTr: THIS SUH({.'" WAS IJADl' IN .t.CCORDAHC[ WlTH (H[ :..£GA'~ O!"SCRIP//ON AS FURNISHi":D Br ou;: Ci.l[Ni. 

~ 
:"C 

~ C\ 
li '<I 
:,... '-I 
!;! ' 
5~ 
V) 

-~. 

Ct: 
'<t 
Cl 
<'. 

~ 
CtJ 
~ r;:., 

''°1.' '. 
r.;:., 

<:(. 0 

Cl[t~~­
c$ui~; c:~~,.,. 
bu~~ 
• l:i: ~ IO 

~::r:·'l:!:'x 
-~~fif 

-.I 

-•:~f 
?~'.'>·.· ,,,K;; ~ 
,.,.,~/li;ll.J 

p ~ 
l"I. ~ -~ ~ 

• !;;I 
d -~ 
~ 

,Pat 
~ 
< 
~ 

SC,\L£· 

(;,:.ro 

(.)ivG.8'f1 

R,~,P. 

f-'(i.· 

~ :,;:: 

~ 
~ 
"3 

i~.l~f%/fi:I£Jf'lJ,1~{{Cf1~:;;i~:i~;~i;,r:,::1:s~~~'~l{(fh~!lfNi:,;.;o,c. '~~~~:.,, ~!N!!,:!',~:'.~\¼~Etfr1/;f;:'::l.~\,f'{,:,. '94':;~J i 
"-~, .. ..,_ __ .... _.,,_..,.,. ___ - -------------------------------------------------------

---------------,---------------------------' ._ ______ .l 



ACORD_ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE OPID S~ 
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 

LAUTR-1 08/20/07 
PRODUCER THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION 

. ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE 
Hylant Group - Troy HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR 
2401 W Big Beaver, Suite 400 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 
Troy MI 48084 
Phone:248-643-8750 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# 

INSURED 
INSURER A: Travelers Property casualty Co 036161 

Lautrec,. Ltd. INSURERS: Federal Insurance Company 020281 
(See Named Insured Below) 

INSURERC: Attn: Frank Roth 
31550 Northwestern H~. #200 INSURER 0: Farmington Hills MI 4 334 

INSURER E: 

COVERAGES 
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING 
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTiiER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR 
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 15 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS ANO CONDITIONS OF SUCH 
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

i:iii nsRi POLICY NUMBER 
POLICY EFFECTIVE 

p8.k1flr~~mfJ!RN LIMITS TYPE OF INSURANCE DATE IMM/DDNYl 
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s l,000,000 

A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Y630363K0393 04/15/07 04/15/08 "'"''"'"'"- 'u "~"11:u $300,000 PREMISES (Ea occurence) - :J CLAIMS MADE [Kl OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) s 5000 -
X Terrorism Incl ,__ NO DEDUCTIBLE PERSONAL & ADV INJURY s l,000,000 
~Mold Exel GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000 
GEN'LAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $2,000,000 lx1 nPRO- nLOC POLICY JECT 

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 

,__ 
$ 

ANY AUTO (Ea accidenl) -
ALL OWNED AUTOS 

BODILY INJURY ,__ 
$ 

SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per person) ,__ 
HIRED AUTOS 

BODILY INJURY - $ 
NON-OWNED AUTOS (Per accident) -

- PROPERTY DAMAGE $ (Per accident) 

GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT $ 

RANYAUTO 
OTHER TliAN EAACC $ 

AUTO ONLY: AGG $ 

EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s25,000,000 
B ~OCCUR • CLAIMS MADE 79853557 04/15/07 04/15/08 AGGREGATE s25,000,000 

$ 

R DEDUCTIBLE $ 

"RETENTION $ $ 

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND 
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY 1 TORYT,~Ws 1 

ju,n-
ER 

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 

E.L. DISEASE· EA EMPLOYEE $ 
If yes, describe under 
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E.L. DISEASE· POLICY LIMIT $ 
OTHER 

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/ LOCATIONS I VEHICLES/ EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT I SPECIAL PROVISIONS 
Named Insured: Aspen Skees Road, LLC Location: 1426-1486 Skees Rd., W Palm 
Beach, FL 33411. 

Note: Certificate holder full name: Palm Beach County Board of County 
Commissioners 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER 

Palm Beach Cty Bd of Comm.rs 
Property & Real Estate Mgmt 
Attn: Director 
2633 Vista Parkway 
West Palm Beach FL 33411-5605 

ACORD 25 (2001/08) 

CANCELLATION 
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION 

DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL ~ DAYS WRITTEN 

NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL 

IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR 

©ACORD CORPORATION 1988 



THIS IS EVIDENCE THAT INSURANCE AS IDENTIFIED BELOW HAS BEEN ISSUED, IS IN FORCE, AND CONVEYS ALL THE 
RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES AFFORDED UNDER THE POLICY. 

PRODUCER 

Hylant Group - Troy 
2401 W Big Beaver, Suite 400 
Troy MI 48084 
Ste hen T. H lant 

SUB CODE: 

LAUTR-1 

_Aspen Skee Road, LLC 

COMPANY 

Lexington Insurance Company 
P.O. Box 3600-19 
Boston MA 02241 

LOAN NUMBER 

89000146 

POLICY NUMBER 

2079229 

DATE(MMIDD/YY) 

08/20/07 

c/o Lautrec - Attn: Frank Roth 
31550 Northwestern Hwy. #200 
Farmington Hills MI 48334 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

04/15/07 

EXPIRATION DATE 

04/15/08 
CONTINUED UNTIL 
TERMINATED IF CHECKED 

THIS REPLACES PRIOR EVIDENCE DATED: 

~P~oP;EflitiiN~t>R-lftP(rfOt,(-fj;f/·~~;·:::·~·\~<·\~~K.;p::·~::;;-.. ·:.;.>1,:.z:-:'.~.".:<~-}~f}:.~};~{·:2·:~:~~~.,.:_j;::Ksi:iilii~~:J"e&p;;;i,:fld.ttii,%;r.::~z:tff:~E:.-.~ifS:;}n~~t+-
LocAT10N1DEscRIPTIDN 

001 

1426-1486 Skees Road 
W. Palm Beach FL 33411 

Commercial Buildings 

COVERAGE/PERILS/FORMS 

Primary Property: Lexington Ins Co. #2079229 
Property Damage Limit: 
1st Excess Carrier: Mt Hawley MCP #144075 
1st Excess_ Property Limit 
2nd Excess Carrier: RSUI 

Special Perils Incl Wind/Hail -Replacement Cost 
No Coinsurance 
Loss of Rents Incl in limit/180 days Extended BI 
Ordinance/Law: 
Cov A: $5,000,000 
Cov B: $500,000 
Cov C: $500,000 
Mold Excluded 

AMOUNT OF INSURANCE 

$10 mil 

$5 mil 
$25 mil 

DEDUCTIBLE 

$10,000 

$10 mil 
$15 mil 

Terrorism - Lexin ton Insurance; Poli #: 9406644 $50 mil $25,000 

~~AR~1~Jlmti-~R~Fi~.i•;g_9~~•~ .. ~~~~~~~:.ii~;~-~:;.;;~.;{·;}i~:~~~i~~;i:~~;1;~;~;i;.~~~i:~~~~~i6~~~~~3~t:~~Si±ii:i; 
Building: $3,315,000 
Rents: $1,395,000 
30 days written notice provided to certholder/mortgage except non 
payment of premium is 10 days. · 
Mortgagee Clause: Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Master 
Servicer on behalf of LaSalle Bank National Association, as Trustee 
for the benefit of the Certificate Holders of, Commercial Mortgage 
Pass-Through Certificates Series JPMCC 2007-LDPll 

THE POLICY IS SUBJECT TO THE PREMIUMS, FORMS, AND RULES IN EFFECT FOR EACH POLICY PERIOD. SHOULD THE 

POLICY BE TERMINATED, THE COMPANY WILL GIVE THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST IDENTIFIED BELOW 3 0 DAYS 

WRITTEN NOTICE, AND WILL SEND NOTIFICATION OF ANY CHANGES TO THE POLICY THAT WOULD AFFECT THAT 

INTEREST, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS OR AS REQUIRED BY LAW. 

Palm Beach County Board of 
Commissioners-
2633 Vista Parkway 
West Palm Beach FL 33411-5605 

MORTGAGEE 

LOSS PAYEE 

LOAN# 

ADDITIONAL INSURED 


